total number of City employees who requested to "sell" accrued vacation leave to the City to the 

total funds available for such purchase by the City. 

2. For example: if the total list of such employees numbers  

fifty (50) persons, and there is Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) available for the 

purchase of accrued vacation, then each person shall receive Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00), 

less that amount of money required by the City to meet the employer contributions for FICA 

taxes and Florida Retirement System. 

3.